

SC No.7532/16
FIR No.109/12
PS: Saket
State vs. Khurshid etc.

13.10.2017

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Nazir and Khurshid are present on bail.
Accused Rafique and Sadakat produced from JC.

Witness ASI Anand Prakash and HC Mukesh are not present despite service. Even on the last date of hearing, they have sent their request for exemption.

Since today also, they have not appeared despite service hence, issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5000/- each against both the said witnesses to be executed through DPC concerned for the next date of hearing.

Record reveals that one more witness i.e. IO is also left to be examined in the present matter. Let IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.12.2017.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/13.10.2017