

SC No.7532/2016  
State Vs. Khurshid etc.  
FIR No.109/2012  
PS.Saket

21.05.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for state.  
Sh.Deepak Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused  
Sadaqat and Nazir  
Accused Rafiq and Sadaqat produced from JC but  
on bail in this case  
Accused Nazir and Khurshid are present on bail

ASI Anand and ASI Mukesh again not present  
despite service. They have sent request for today. Even on  
the last date request was received from both the witnesses.  
Hence issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- against them for  
the next date.

List for PE on **25.07.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.05.2018