

SC No.7532/16
FIR No.109/12
PS: Saket
State vs. Khurshid etc.

25.07.2018

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Khurshid is present on bail.
Accused Sadakat not produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Accused Nazir is absent.
Accused Rafiq produced from JC (but on bail in this case).

Witness HC Mukesh and SI Anand Prakash are present. But they are discharged unexamined for today on account of absence of two accused persons.

IO/Inspector Upender has been duly served. But, he has sent his request for today.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Sadakat for the next date of hearing.

Issue NBWs against accused Nazir alongwith notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused on **18.09.2018.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/25.07.2018