

SC No.7532/2016
FIR No.109/12
PS : Saket
State Vs. Khurshid etc.

14.12.2018

Present : Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Accused Nazir present on bail.
Accused Rafiq and Sadaqat produced from JC but
on bail in this case.
Accused Khurshid absent.

On behalf of accused Khurshid an application moved for exemption on the ground that he is out of station in connection with some urgent work, no witness even otherwise is present, hence exemption allowed to the accused for today only.

As per the report on the process, HC Mukesh remained unserved, let he be sent summoned again for next date.

SI Aman has sent request as he is reported to be suffering from cancer.

IO SI Upender has also sent request as he is reported to be busy in another case. Let he be summoned again for the next date.

List for PE on **21.02.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/14.12.2018