

SC No.7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
FIR No.109 /2012
PS Saket

26.11.2019

Present : None for state
Accused Rafiq and Sadaqat produced from JC
Accused Khurshid and Nazir present on bail
Sh. Fahim Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Khurshid
Sh. Deepak Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Sadaqat
and Nazir

PW SI Mukesh and IO Insp. Upender are present. However it is 1pm. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and substitute Addl. PP is still busy in his regular court. Hence, both the witnesses are discharged unexamined today. They be summoned again for next date.

List for PE on **20.01.2020.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/ New Delhi/26.11.2019