

1
SC
15/2014
7532/2016
STATE
Vs.
KHURSHID ETC.
FIR no. 109 /2012
PS Saket

11.12.2020

This matter is taken up through Video Conferencing.

Pr: Mr.Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rafiq not produced from JC.
Remaining three accused persons not appeared.

Due to pandemic, awaiting fresh direction for recording of prosecution evidence, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for appearance/production of accused persons & PE on 23.2.2021.

Copy of order be sent to Jail Superintendent through email.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/11.12.2020