

16 SC 15/2014 7532/2016 STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC. 109 / 2012 (Saket)

File taken up today as per circular no.372/RG/DHC, dated 28.06.2021 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court and as per circular no.Judl.-II/F.7/South/Saket/20219522-9539, dated 29.06.2021. Earlier present case was adjourned on 23.4.21, 22.5.21 and 19.6.21 with reference to circular issued by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge.

19.07.2021

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for accused.

In view of the above said circulars, the present matter is not falling under the category of urgent/final argument cases. Hence, the same is adjourned.

Be put up on 27.8.21.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/19.07.2021