

1

SC 15/2014 7532/2016

STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.

FIR No. 109 /2012

PS:Saket

In view of circular No.JudIII/F.7/South / Saket/2021/12559-12620 dated 21.08.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, issued on the basis of circular no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

18.09.2021

Pr: Mr. Nischal Singh, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Mr. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for accused Khurshid along with
accused Khurshid.
None for other accused.

NBW issued against accused Sadakat received back unexecuted.

Let fresh NBW be issued against accused Sadakat and notice to his
surety for next date of hearing.

Oral request made by accused Khurshid for cancellation of NBW
on the ground that due to ill health he could not appear on the date fixed.

Request allowed.

NBW issued against accused canceled.

Previous bail bond restored.

Let robkar be issued.

Let fresh production warrant be issued against accused Rafiq and
Nazir for next date of hearing.

List this matter on 28.10.2021.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)