

2
SC
15/2014
7532/2016
STATE
Vs.
KHURSHID ETC.
109 /2012 (Saket)

25.07.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Khurshid on bail.
Accused Nazir absent.
Accused Rafiq anad Sadakat produced form JC.
Smt. Shakuran, mother / surety of accused Nazir.

Surety orally requests for exemption from personal appearance of accused Nazir on the ground that he has suffered paralysis attack and he is under treatment. Request accepted. Accused Nazir is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 26.09.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/25.07.2022 rd