

State Vs Khurshid etc.
FIR No. 109/2012
P.S. Saket

26.09.2022

File received today from the court of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. ASJ -03, South (Successor Court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. ASJ-03) in pursuance of the order dated 19.09.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Saket, in compliance of the order No. 29/Gaz-1/Gaz.IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.09.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the State.

Accused Khurshid alongwith Ld counsel Sh. Faheem Alam.

Accused Nazir is present.

Accused Rafeeq and Sadakat produced from JC.

PW Insp. Upender Singh in person.

PW Insp. Upender Singh has requested that he be discharged today due to law and order duty at Jantar Mantar.

Issue fresh summons to said witness on the NDOH.

Also issue summons to other witness on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2022.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01(FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/26.09.2022