

SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
FIR No. 109 /2012
PS (Saket)

27.10.2022

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Khurshid in person.
Accused Nazir is absent.
Accused Rafiq not produced from JC.
Accused Sadakat produced from JC.
PW Inspector Upender Singh in person.

Issue NBW against accused Nazir and notice to his surety returnable on NDOH.

Issue production warrant against accused Rafiq returnable on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to witness for NDOH on **10.11.2022**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/27.10.2022