

7

SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
FIR No. 109 /2012
PS (Saket)

10.11.2022

Ld. PO is on half day leave on pre-lunch session.

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Khurshid alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Faheem Alam.
Accused Sadaqat produced from JC (Tihar Jail).
Accused Rafique produced from JC (Mandoli Jail).
Accused Nazeer in person.
PW Insp. Upender in person.
MHC(M) in person.
HC Mukesh absent.

An application for cancellation of NBWs issued against the accused
Nazeer filed today.

Heard.

In view of the submissions in the application, NBW's issued against the
said accused are hereby cancelled.

Issue fresh summons to PW Insp. Upender and MHC(M), HC Mukesh
returnable on **16.12.2022.**

Vishal Pahuja/1st Link
ASJ (FTC-02) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/10.11.2022