

2

SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
FIR No 109 /2012
PS (Saket)

21.03.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Khurshid along with Ld counsel Sh Faheem
Alam.
Accused Nazir absent.
Accused Sadaquat produced from JC (Tihar Jail).
Accused Rafiq produced from JC (Mandoli Jail).

Summons issued to PW HC Mukesh received back
served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

**Issue BW against PW HC Mukesh in the sum of Rs.
5000/- returnable on NDOH.**

Summons issued to PW SI Upender Singh received back
with the request that he is unwell.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness returnable
on NDOH.

**Issue NBW's against the accused Nazir and notice
to his surety returnable on 19.04.2023.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/21.03.2023