

1
SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
FIR No 109 /2012
PS (Saket)

19.04.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Khurshid absent.
Accused Nazir in person.
Accused Sadakat produced from JC (Tihar Jail)
Accused Rafiq produced from JC. (Mandoli Jail).
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Nazir.
Sh Faheem Alam, Ld counsel for accused Khurshid.
PW-12 Insp. Upender Singh and PW HC Mukesh in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Nazir.

An application for cancellation of NBWs issued against the accused Nazir.

Heard.

In view of the submissions in the application, NBW's issued against the said accused **are hereby cancelled with fine of Rs. 1000/-. Fine not paid by accused Nazir.**

He is directed to pay the fine on the NDOH.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Khurshid.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW-12 Insp. Upender Singh partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of time.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness returnable on NDOH.

Witness present today discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh summons to HC Mukesh returnable on NDOH.

Issue summons to the then MHC(M) to produce the case property i.e. register no. 19 and 21 returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **30.05.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.04.2023