

2 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
FIR No 109 /2012
FIR No (Saket)

09.11.2023

Ld. PO is on Half day leave(pre-lunch session).

Present :- Sh.F.M.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Khurshid in person.
Accused Nazir in person.
Accused Sadakat produced from Tihar through VC.
Accused Rafiq produced from Mandoli Jail through VC.
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld counsel for accused Khurshid.

Summons issued to PW ASI Mukesh received back with the request that he is busy in investigation of another case, he is unable to appear before the court today.

As per direction of Ld PO, put up for purpose fixed on
18.01.2024.

Reader