

SC NO. 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE VS KHURSHID ETC
FIR NO. 109/2012
PS- SAKET

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Khurshid absent.
Accused Nasir in person.
Accused Sadaquat produced through VC (from Tihar Jail).
Accused Rafiq produced through VC (from Mandoli Jail).
Sh. Faheem Alam, Ld counsel for accused Khurshid.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Khurshid.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is
allowed. He is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Insp. Upender Singh received back
with the request that due to law and order arrangement, he is unable to
appear before the court today.

Summons issued to PW ASI Mukesh received back with the
request that since he is unwell, he is unable to appear in the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witnesses for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.03.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/22.02.2024