

4 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109 /2012
(Saket)

02.07.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Nazir in person.
Accused Khurshid in person.
Accused Rafiq produced from JC (from Mandoli Jail)
Accused Sadakat produced from JC (from Tihar Jail).
Sh. Monish Rizwan, Ld. counsel for accused Khurshid.

Summons issued not received back.

Issue fresh summons to PW-9 SI Mukesh Kumar and PW
Inspector Upender for NDOH.

Issue summons to MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **25.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.07.2024