

2 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109 /2012, (Saket)

04.10.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Khurshid and Nazir in person.
Accused Rafiq and Sadakat produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld DCLADC for accused Rafiq
and Sadakat.
Ms. Saba, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Khurshid.
PW Hemant Gupta in person.
PW-12 Inspector Upender Singh absent despite
service.

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of PW-12 Inspector Upender Singh. Heard.
Allowed for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the
NDOH.

Issue summons to PW-12 Inspector Upender Singh for
NDOH.

PW-13 Hemant Gupta examined, cross examined on behalf
of accused Rafiq and Sadakat and cross examination on behalf of
accused Nazir and Khurshid are Nil. Opportunity is given and
discharged.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.11.2024**.

Short date is being given as it is an old matter.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/04.10.2024