

6 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109/2012
(Saket)

02.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Khurshid and Nazir in person.
Accused Rafiq and Sadakat produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for accused Nazir, Rafiq and Sadakat.

PW-12 Upender Singh recalled for further cross examination under section 311 Cr.P.C. He is further cross examined and discharged on behalf of accused Nazir, Rafiq and Sadakat.

Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State submits that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined. **PE Stands closed.**

Put up for recording of SA under section 313 Cr.P.C on **29.05.2025 at 02.00pm.**

Short date is being given as it is an old matter.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)—01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.05.2025