

16 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109/2012
(Saket)

29.05.2025

Present:- None for State.
Accused Nazir in person.
Accused Khurshid absent.
Accused Sadakat produced from Tihar Jail.
Accused Rafiq produced from Mandoli Jail (stated to be on bail in this case).
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Sadakat, Nazir and Rafiq.
Ms. Meena Rani, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Khurshid.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Khurshid. Heard. Allowed for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for recording of SA on **03.07.2025 at 10.00am.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/29.05.2025