

11 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109/2012
(Saket)

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Khurshid absent.
Accused Nazir in person.
Accused Sadakat and Rafiq produced from JC.
Ms. Meena Rani, Ld. proxy counsel for accused
Khurshid.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Nazir

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Khurshid. Heard. Allowed
for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

No DW is present.

Last and final opportunity is granted accused
Khushaid and Sadakat to lead DE on the NDOH.

Renotify the matter for DE on 17.09.2025.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/20.08.2025