

1 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109/2012
(Saket)
u/Sec- 392/397/412/395/120B IPC & 25 Arms Act
CNR- DLST01-000575-2012

17.09.2025

Present: Mr. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Faheem Alam, Ld. counsel for accused Khurshid.
Accused Khurshid in person.
Accused Sadakat not produced from JC.
Accused Rafiq and Nazir are absent.

- 1) Today, the matter is listed for defence evidence. It is observed from the case record that opportunity to lead DE qua accused person Nazir and Rafiq stands closed *vide* order dated 03.07.2025.
- 2) It is also observed from the last record of proceeding that last and final opportunity was granted to accused Khurshid and Sadakat.
- 3) The matter pertains to an FIR number 109/2012 and the Court deems fit to grant last and final opportunity to accused Khurshid and Sadakat to lead defence evidence.
- 4) It is clarified that the afore-mentioned accused persons failed to lead defence evidence on next date of hearing, their right shall be closed in accordance with law.
- 5) Now to come up for DE on **04.10.2025**.
- 6) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused Sadakat, Rafiq and Nazir.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ(FTC)–01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/17.09.2025

Contd.....

At 11.02AM

Present: Mr. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Sadakat,
Rafiq and Nazir.
Accused Rafiq and Nazir in person.
Accused Sadakat produced from JC.

Put up for date fixed i.e. **04.10.2025** for purpose fixed.

EB

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ(FTC)–01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/17.09.2025