

3 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109/2012
(Saket)
U/S-392/397/412/395/120B Indian Penal Code & 25 Arms Act
CNR No. DLST01-000575-2012

20.02.2026

Present: Dr. P.D.Pandey, learned Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Tariq Hashmi, learned DCLADC for accused Rafique
@ Chhote @ Pavva, Nazir and Sadakat @ Saddi.

Accused Rafique @ Chhote @ Pavva produced from
Central Jail 14, Mandoli Jail through VC.

Accused Khurshid and Nazir are present on bail.

Accused Sadakat @ Saddi is present on bail.

1. To come up for final arguments on **06.03.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/20.02.2026