

1 SC 15/2014 7532/2016
STATE Vs. KHURSHID ETC.
109/2012
(Saket)
u/Section-392/397/412/395/120B Indian Penal Code & 25 Arms Act
CNR No. DLST01-000575-2012

06.03.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Proxy Counsel for the accused persons.

1. Request for adjournment made on behalf of the counsel for the accused person. Request not opposed.
2. Renotify for final arguments on **25.03.2026 at 02:00 P.M.**
At 12:38P.M.
3. At this stage, accused Nazir and Sadakat alias Saddi have appeared and apprised about the order and next date of hearing.
4. Mr. Tariq Hashmi, learned DCLADC for accused Rafique @ Chhote @ Pavva, Nazir and Sadakat @ Saddi has appeared.
5. At request, put up for the date already fixed i.e. **25.03.2026 at 02:00P.M.**
6. Matter be kept back for appearance of accused/UTP Rafique @ Chhote @ Pavva and accused Khurshid.
At 02:08P.M.
7. Accused/UTP Rafique @ Chhote @ Pavva produced from Mandoli Jail through VC.
8. Accused Khurshid is absent.

9. An exemption application from personal appearance of accused Khurshid filed by Mr. Mohd. Faizan, proxy counsel for Mr. Faheem Alam, learned counsel for accused Khurshid.
10. Heard. Allowed for today only. Accused Khurshid is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.
11. Put up for the date already fixed i.e. **25.03.2026 at 02:00P.M.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/06.03.2026
EB