

[Item No. 1 - SC No. 7532/2016]

Case Type & No.:	Session Case (SC) No. 7532/2016 (Old Case No. 15/2014)
CNR No.:	DLST01-000575-2012
Case Title:	STATE VS. KHURSHID ETC.
FIR No. & PS:	FIR No. 109/2012, PS Saket
Stage of Case:	Final Arguments (Criminal)

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Sh. Fahim Alam, Ld. Counsel for the accused Khurshid.

Mr. Tariq Hashmi, DCLADC for accused Sadakat alias Saddi, Nazir and accused/UTP Rafique alias Chhote alias Pavva.

Accused Khurshid and Sadakat alias Saddi are present on bail.

Accused Nazir is absent.

Accused/UTP Rafique alias Chhote alias Pavva is absent.

PROCEEDINGS / ORDER

08.08.2026

1. At the outset, *Naib* Court HC Narpal informs that he has received a message from Saket Lockup that accused/UTPs will not be produced before the Court for hearing w.e.f. 08.08.2026 till 16.08.2026 on account of Independence Day.
2. In view of the same, the matter stands adjourned. To come up for final arguments on **22.08.2026**.

3. Matter be kept back for appearance of accused/UTP, Rafique alias Chhote alias Pavva.

At 1019 Hrs.

4. Accused Nazir and accused Rafique alias Chhote alias Pavva have appeared and apprised about the next date of hearing. Accused Rafique alias Chhote alias Pavva submits that he is on interim bail of 21 days in case FIR No. 229/97 PS Mehrauli (he is convicted in the said FIR) and will surrender on 28.08.2026.
5. *Accordingly, the production warrants of accused Rafique alias Chhote alias Pavva, for the next date of hearing is dispensed with.*
6. Re-notify **for final arguments (part-heard)** on date already fixed i.e. **22.08.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)

Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)

South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi

08.08.2026

EB